

æ
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5290 OF 2002

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD., NAGPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTURY TEXTILES & INDS.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For clarification and office report)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks are granted to the counsel for the appellant to file reply. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master