

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2 in IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5290 OF 2002

W E S T E R N C O A L F I E L D S L T D . , N A G P U R

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

CEN T U R Y T E X T I L E S & I N D S . L T D . & O R S

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 13/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T IC E ASHO K BHA N
HON'BLE MR. JUS T IC E V.S. S I R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit P aul, Adv.
Mr. Arijit P r a s ad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Gupta, Adv.

Rr- Ex- P arte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The present application is dismissed as withdrawn reserving liberty to file a fresh application.

(J.S. Raw at)

(Neeru Bala

Vij)

A.R.- cum- P. S.

Court Maste

r