

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 & 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5296 OF 2002

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHAR COAL PRODUCTS PVT.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and for exemption from filing the appeal paper books and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master